Cost of goods sold, as adjusted (27,017) (20,471) (64,620) (48,714)

7

Edgar Filing: LJ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Edgar Filing: LJ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Three months ended Nine months ended
September 30, September 30,

2006 2005 2006 2005
US$ US$ US$ US$

Gross profit, as originally reported 9,258 6,072 22,358 14,342

Effect of change 512 30 688 90

Gross profit, as adjusted 9,770 6,102 23,046 14,432

Other revenues, as originally reported 564 85 910 193
Reclassifications:
Rental income (31) (30) (93) (90)
Income from trading of gemstones, net of cost (481) � (595) �

Effect of change (512) (30) (688) (90)

Other revenues, as adjusted, as Interest income 52 55 222 103

Share of results of investment securities, as
originally reported � � � 215
Restated to adjust amortization and impairment
loss on goodwill for the year ended December 31,
2004 (215)

Effect of change � � � (215)

Share of results of investment securities, as
adjusted � � � �

Extraordinary gain on negative goodwill, as
originally reported � � � 393
Restated to adjust amortization and impairment
loss on goodwill for the year ended December 31,
2004 898

Effect of change � � � 898

Extraordinary gain on negative goodwill, as
adjusted � � � 1,291

Net income, as originally reported 2,129 1,446 3,081 1,998
Effect of change � � � 683

Edgar Filing: LJ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K/A

Table of Contents 14

Net income, as adjusted 2,129 1,446 3,081 2,681

Earnings per share
Basic, as originally reported 0.12 0.11 0.18 0.15
Effect of change � � � 0.05

Basic, as adjusted 0.12 0.11 0.18 0.20

Diluted, as originally reported 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.14
Effect of change � � � 0.05

Diluted, as adjusted 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.19

8

Edgar Filing: LJ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2006

As originally As
reported adjusted
US$ US$

Additional paid-in capital 40,369 40,135
Unearned compensation (19) �
Retained earnings 16,690 16,905
Total stockholders� equity 57,073 57,073

Consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2005

As originally As
reported adjusted
US$ US$

Additional paid-in capital 31,419 31,204
Unearned compensation (19) (19)
Retained earnings 13,609 13,824
Total stockholders� equity 45,008 57,073

Consolidated statements of cash flow for the nine months ended September 30, 2006

As
originally As Effect of
reported adjusted change
US$ US$ US$

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income 3,081 3,081 �
Letters of credit 2,084 � (2,084)
Net cash used in operating activities (8,753) (10,837) (2,084)

Cash flows from financing activities
Letter of credit and factoring � 2,084 2,084
Net cash provided by financing activities 13,755 15,839 2,084

Consolidated statements of cash flow for the nine months ended September 30, 2005

As
originally Effect of
reported As adjusted change
US$ US$ US$

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income 1,998 2,681 683
Letters of credit 4,221 � (4,221)
Net cash used in operating activities (7,761) (11,982) (4,221)

Cash flows from financing activities

Edgar Filing: LJ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K/A

Table of Contents 16

Letter of credit and factoring � 4,221 4,221
Net cash provided by financing activities 10,070 14,291 4,221

9

Edgar Filing: LJ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

2. INVENTORIES
   Inventories consist of:

As of As of
September

30
December

31
2006 2005

US$�000 US$�000
Raw materials 43,252 38,676
Work-in-progress 3,383 2,214
Finished goods 19,591 15,051

66,226 55,941

3. PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF COMMON STOCK AND WARRANTS TO PURCHASE COMMON STOCK
On September 25, 2006, the Company entered into a securities purchase agreement with certain institutional investors
for the issuance of shares of our Common Stock and warrants to purchase shares of our Common Stock (�Warrants�).